OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, PAKUR

Pakur, Dated 10th day of June, 2024

ORDER No. 97 / 2024

Consequent upon the recent transfer and posting of the Judicial Officers, Civil Court, Pakur and in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Ranchi contained in Hon'ble Court's letter No.668/Admn.Misc dated 28.11.2023, it is expedient to re-constitute the **Accessibility Committee** in the Judgeship of Pakur consisting of the following members:-

Sl.No	Name with Designation	Designation for the Accessibility Committee
1	Sri Kumar Kranti Prasad, District and Additional Sessions Judge-I,Pakur	Chairman
2	Sri Vishal Majhee, Civil Judge (Sr.Division), Pakur	Member
3.	Sri Rajeev Kr. Jha, Senior Advocate, D.B.A, Pakur)	Member
4	Sri Anand Kispotta, Court Manager,Civil Court, Pakur	Member
5	Sri Krishna Kumar, System Administrator, Pakur * (As there is no any District System Administrator deputed in this Judgeship)	

Previous Order No.20/2024 dated 17.01.2024 is modified to this extent

only. Inform all concerned.

Sd/-

Principal District and Sessions Judge, Pakur

Memo No. 449-455 /2024, Pakur, Dated 10th day of June, 2024 Copy forwarded for information and needful to :

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi

2. Sri Kumar Kranti Prasad, District and Additional Sessions Judge-I, Pakur

3. Sri Vishal Majhee, Civil Judge (Sr.Division), Pakur

4. Sri Rajeev Kr. Jha, Senior Advocate, D.B.A, Pakur

5. Sri Anand Kispotta ,Court Manager,Civil Court, Pakur

-6. Sri Krishna Kumar, System Administrator, Pakur

7. Judge-in-charge(Admn), Civil Court, Pakur

Judge-in-Charge, Civil Court, Pakur

Nodal Officer of Accessibility Committee is mentioned below:

Name- Sri Krishna Kumar

Designation- Assistant-cum-Member Accessibility Committee.

Mobile No. - 9905981726



Facility for Wheelchair is available in Civil Court, Pakur. To avail this facility you may contact Judge-in-Charge (Nazarat).